

Middletown Grange # 684 Scholarship Fund Eligibility Rules

- 1. Applicants must be member in good standing of Middletown Grange #684 for at least one year prior to applying for a scholarship.
- 2. Applicants must volunteer a minimum of 12 hours/calendar year to remain eligible for scholarship. This time can easily be obtained via ticket sales or fair setup and breakdown.
- 3. Participants are required to submit an approved, signed copy of the **Volunteer Hours Worked** form.
- 4. Scholarship committee must receive a written request for a scholarship accompanied by the volunteer form and a copy of current grades. Freshman students should submit a copy of their intended schedule.
- 5. Applicants must be working towards a post-secondary associate's and/or bachelor's degree.
- 6. You may be a full or part-time student (funds will be prorated).
- 7. The Scholarship Committee reserves the right to interview each applicant prior to the awarding of each scholarship (if needed).
- 8. Scholarships are awarded for fall and spring semesters, based on the school's division of the academic year. In the event of trimesters, the maximum funds will still be awarded only two times per year, for a maximum of \$1000/year.
- 9. Requests for funds should be made to the scholarship committee by August 22nd (or the final day of the Fair) and December 10th of each year.
- 10. Up to \$500/Semester, with a max of \$1000/year, may be awarded. Participants may apply for up to four years/eight semesters.
- 11. A thank you letter must be submitted at the culmination of each semester, describing the program/ courses you took during the semester and how this scholarship is helping to achieve your goals (a good rule of thumb is to submit the thank you notes both with the application in August and the request for funds in December).
- 12. These requirements are effective June 15, 2024.
- 13. These rules will supersede all previous scholarship rules from Middletown Grange # 684.
- 14. Please send all correspondence to:

Middletown Grange #684 Scholarship Committee

576 Penns Park Rd

Newtown, PA 18940

- 15. Questions can be sent to: amber.diianni@gmail.com
- 16. For information about PA State Grange Scholarships please visit http://www.pagrange.org/ or contact:

PA State Grange

26 CJEMS Lane

Mifflintown, PA 17059